MANUEL D'INSTRUCTION 6023

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Plage de température : -50 +200°C / -568 +392°F

Précision : +/-1°C entre -30 et 150 °C ou +/-2°F entre -22 et 302°C o
Résolution : 0.1°C entre -50 et 100°C et 0.5°C autrement : ’
Pile: 1.5V, LR 44 :
°C/°F - On/Off - Hold /‘
Sonde de 80 mm _~

Prise de température rapide

MODE D'EMPLOI

Pour changer la pile : tourner le bouton marqué OPEN au-dessous de I'appareil, remplacer la
pile bien réviser le couvercle.

Marche/arrét: Appuyer sur "ON/OFF" pour mettre en marche le thermometre. Appuyer sur
"ON/OFF" pour éteindre |'appareil.

Hold : appuyer sur "HOLD" pour maintenir affichée la température enregistrée.

°C/°F: appuyer sur "°C/°F" pour changer I'unité de mesure.

PRECAUTION D'EMPLOI

Pour obtenir une lecture fiable immerger la sonde inox d'au moins 30 mm dans la substance a
contrbler

Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou dans un micro-onde

Ne pas utiliser la sonde pour mélanger les aliments

Penser a éteindre le thermomeétre apreés utilisation

USER MANUAL 6023

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Temperature Range: -50 +200°C / -568 +392°F

Accuracy : +/-1°C between -30 and 150°C or +/-2°F between -22 to 302°F
Resolution: 0.1°C between -50 and 100°C and 0.5°C otherwise

Battery: 1.5V, LR44

°C/°F - On/Off - Hold

Probe: 80 mm

Fast response

USER MANUAL

To change the battery; turn the button cover on the back of the thermometer, replace the battery
and screw back the cover carefully.

On/Off: press "ON/OFF" to turn on the thermometer.

Press "ON/OFF" to turn off the thermometer.

Hold: press "HOLD" to maintain on the screen display the current temperature.

°C/°F: press °C/°F to change the unit of measure

SAFETY US

To have reliable reading insert the probe into at least 30 mm into the substance which needs to
be controlled

Do not us in an oven or microwave

Do not us to mix food

Think about turn off the thermometer after use
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